
School Name:
School Address:

School Phone:
Athletic Office Fax:
School Web Address:

POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
H.S. Principal Christine Siegfried siegfriedc@slsd.org
Athletic Director Donald L. Harakal, CAA harakald@slsd.org
Atheltic Office Secretary Jody Hogman hogmanj@slsd.org
Assistant A.D. Mike Feifel mfeifel@hotmail.com
Assistant A.D. Robert Clark bgclark@epix.net
Athletic Trainer Kelly Dexheimer dexheimerk@slsd.org
Athletic Trainer Adam Pengh pengha@slsd.org
Band Director Douglas Bolasky bolaskyd@slsd.org

SPORT POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
Baseball, Varsity Head Coach Miller, Todd millert@slsd.org
Baseball, Varsity Asst. Coach Greenawald, Matt  greenawaldm@slsd.org
Baseball, JV Head Coach Blazusiak, John jblazusiak@ciu20.org

Basketball, Boys, Varsity Head Coach Shaffer, Bob  shafferr@slsd.org
Basketball, Boys, Varsity Asst. Coach Snyder, Jim No Email
Basketball, Boys, Varsity Asst. Coach Zellner, Kurt No Email
Basketball, Boys, JV Asst. Coach Huebner, Brad  bahuebner@yahoo.com
Basketball, Boys, Junior High Head Coach Bonsall, Christopher bonsallc@slsd.org
Basketball, Boys, MS Head Coach Sommons, Shawn shwnlarasos@aol.com
Basketball, Boys, MS Asst. Coach Welsh, Jim mj.welsh@yahoo.com

Basketball, Girls Varsity Head Coach Dellegrotti, Megan dellegrottim@slsd.org
Basketball, Girls Varsity Asst. Coach Zeisloft, Lee zeisloftl@slsd.org
Basketball, Girls, JV Asst. Coach Kocis, Justin kocisj@slsd.org

Basketball, Girls, Junior High Head Coach Stampf, Jenna  jenna.stampf@gmail.com

Basketbal, Girls, MS Head Coach Crivellaro, Christana 3christana@gmail.com

Basketball, Girls, MS Asst. Coach OPEN

Cheerleading, Competition Co-Coach Haig, Colleen haig.colleen@penargylsd.org
Cheerleading, Competition Co-Coach Kernick, Kara kk0552@desales.edu

Cheerleading, Varsity Head Coach Haig, Colleen haig.colleen@penargylsd.org
Cheerleading, JV Head Coach Pfistner, Juliann juliannpfisto@hotmail.com

Cheerleading, MS Head Coach Heffelfinger, Stephanie sheffelfinger32@yahoo.com

Cross Country Head Coach Latza, Randy  rlatza@otterbine.com
Cross Country Asst. Coach Strong, Cotie strongc@slsd.org
Cross Country, MS (Club) Head Coach Colasurdo, Trish chirotnt@aol.com

Dance Head Coach Swartz, Jessica swartzj@slsd.org

Field Hockey, Varsity Head Coach Searfoss, Adrienne  searfossa@slsd.org
Field Hockey, Varsity Asst. Coach Deacon, Natalie deaconn@slsd.org
Field Hockey, JV Asst. Coach Beitler, Ian beitleri@slsd.org
Field Hockey, MS Head Coach Baker, Jayme jaymebaker@yahoo.com
Field Hockey, MS Asst. Coach OPEN

Football, Varsity Head Coach Toman, John tomanj3@nationwide.com
Football, Varsity Asst. Coach Bleiler, Derek bleilerd@allentownsd.org
Football, Varsity Asst. Coach Legath, Adam No Email
Football, Varsity Asst. Coach Feifel, Mike mfeifel@hotmail.com
Football, Varsity Asst. Coach Sherman, Douglas shermand@allentownsd.org
Football, Varsity Asst. Coach Schrader,Steve schraders@slsd.org
Football, MS Head Coach Glassic, Joseph  jglassic@easterseals-sepa.org

Football, MS Asst. Coach Edmond, Robert No Email

Football, MS Asst. Coach Sroka, Stan stan.sroka@accusort.com

Golf, Varsity Head Coach Greenawald, Matt  greenawaldm@slsd.org

Lacrosse, Boys, Varsity Head Coach Walsh, Matt matt@cylutions.com

Lacrosse, Boys, Varsity Asst. Coach Stemple, Eric ericstemple@lsi.com

Lacrosse, Girls, Varsity Head Coach Edwards, Jennifer yaiserj@slsd.org

Lacrosse, Girls, JV Asst. Coach Deacon, Natalie deaconn@slsd.org 

www.slsd.org
(610) 282-2615

Southern Lehigh
5800 Main Street
Center Valley PA 18034
(610) 282-1421
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SPORT POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
Lacrosse, Girls, MS Head Coach Beth Tomlinson Boyle laxcoachbeth@gmail.com

Rifle Head Coach Crouse, Carl crousec@slsd.org
Asst. Coach Gaugler, Robert gauglerr@slsd.org

Soccer, Boys, Varsity Head Coach Nevill, Terry tbnsccr@aol.com
Soccer, Boys, Varsity Asst. Coach Dreves, Rick  drevesr@slsd.org
Soccer, Boys, Varsity Asst. Coach Koch, Rod  kochx3@epix.net
Soccer, Boys, JV Asst. Coach Roncolato, Doug roncolatod@slsd.org

Soccer, Girls, Varsity Head Coach Roncolato, Doug roncolatod@slsd.org
Soccer, Girls, Varsity Asst. Coach Kukitz, John  jokukitz@aol.com
Soccer, Girls, JV Asst. Coach Dreves, Rick drevesr@slsd.org

Softball, Varsity Head Coach Neefe, Brian saucona@aol.com
Softball, Varsity Asst. Coach Grube, Rosemary gruber@slsd.org
Softball, Middle School Asst. Coach Crivellaro, Christana 3christana@gmail.com

Swimming/Diving Head Coach Neumann, John jneumann20@hotmail.com
Swimming/Diving Asst. Coach Goldsmith, Matt mattheos@temple.edu

Tennis, Girls & Boys Head Coach Drabenstott, Andraea  amdtennis@verizon.net

Track & Field Head Coach Souerwine, Brian  bwine@ptd.net
Track & Field Asst. Coach Ditchcreek, Brenton ditchcreekb@slsd.org
Track & Field Asst. Coach Breisch, Jospeh breischj@slsd.org
Track & Field Asst. Coach Strong, Cotie strongc@slsd.org
Track & Field, MS (Club) Head Coach Marant, Bev bevmarant@gmail.com

Track & Field, MS (Club) Secretary Rochon, Frank frochon1@yahoo.com

Volleyball, Varsity Head Coach West Jr., Don westd@slsd.org
Volleyball, JV Asst. Coach West Sr., Don donjwestsr@msn.com
Volleyball, MS Head Coach Elstner, Paulette balloonsbypaulette@frontiernet.net
Volleyball, MS Asst. Coach Elstner, Jodie No Email

Winter Track Head Coach Souerwine, Brian  bwine@ptd.net

Wrestling, Varsity Head Coach Beitler, Ian beitleri@slsd.org
Wrestling, Varsity Asst. Coach Miller Matt millerm@slsd.org
Wrestling, Varsity Asst. Coach Ditchcreek, Brenton ditchcreekb@slsd.org
Wrestling, Varsity Asst. Coach Ziegler, Ken kcjaziegler@aol.com
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